KEY FE ATURE S:
■ 500KHz sampling rate
■ 16 single-ended or 8 differential inputs
■ 11 software/hardware selectable ranges of: 0-1V, 0-2V,
0-4V, 0-5V, 0-10V, ±0.5V, ±1V, ±2V, ±2.5V, ±5V, ±10V
■ 1024 sample data FIFO for A/D
■ Auto calibration
■ Two 12-bit D/A outputs and 16 digital I/O

Specifications
Block Diagram & Pin Configuration
Ordering Guide
104-AIO16-16 16-bit, 16-channel A/D with 12-bit D/A
104-AIO16-16W Wider bus version for higher throughput
01 02
03 04
05 06
07 08
09 10
11 12
13 14
15 16
17 18
19 20
21 22
23 24
25 26
27 28
29 30
31 32
33 34
35 36
37 38
39 40
41 42
43 44
DIO0
DIO1
DIO2
DIO3
DIO4
DIO5
DIO6
DIO7
DIO8
DIO9
DIO10
DIO11
DIO12
DIO13
DIO14
DIO15
NC
KEY
SINGLE SCAN
AID START
CTR0 OUT
CTR2 OUT
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
KEY
GND
GND
GND
GND
I/O Header
01 02